SF1101R7 — Updated September 2018 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us
Reinventing Safety All Around
1597NTLTR, 2097NTLTR, 1597TRR, 2097TRR, 1597TRA,
2097TRA, 1597IGTR, 2097IGTR, 1597SWTTR, 2097NA,
1597TRNA, 2097TRNA, 1597TRWRNA, 2097TRWRNA
The radiant® Self-Test GFCI receptacle with SafeLock®
Protection conducts an automatic test every three seconds,
ensuring it’s always ready to protect. If the device fails the test,

Specification Grade Self-Test GFCIs
15 & 20A, 125VAC
 Ordering Information
Catalog Number Description Ratings Colors
NEMA
Config
1597TRA* radiant® Audible Alarm Tamper-Resistant Duplex GFCI 15A 125V I, W, –, BK LA 5-15R
1597SWTTR*CC4 Combination Tamper-Resistant Switch/GFCI
(No Federal Specification) 15A 125V I, W, BK LA 5-15R
1597NTLTR*CC4 Combination Tamper-Resistant 15 Amp Night Light/GFCI 15A 125V I, W, BK, LA, NI, DB 5-15R
1597TRR* RoHS-Compliant radiant®/Spec Grade Tamper-Resistant 15
Amp Duplex GFCI 15A 125V I, W, LA 5-15R
1597IGTR* Spec Grade Isolated Ground Tamper-Resistant Duplex GFCI 15A 125V I, W, LA, O 5-15R
2097IGTR* Spec Grade Isolated Ground Tamper-Resistant Duplex GFCI 20A 125V I, W, GRY, 5-20R
2097NTLTR* Combination Tamper-Resistant 20 Amp Night Light/GFCI 20A 125V I, W, GRY, LA 5-20R
2097TRA* Spec Grade Audible Alarm Tamper-Resistant 20 Amp
Duplex GFCI 20A 125V I, W, –, GRY, BK, RED, LA 5-20R
2097TRR* RoHS-Compliant radiant®/Spec Grade
Tamper-Resistant 20 Amp Duplex GFCI 20A 125V I 5-20R
1597TRNA* NAFTA-Compliant radiant®/Spec Grade
Tamper-Resistant Duplex GFCI 15A 125V I, W, –, GRY, BK, LA 5-15R
2097TRNA* NAFTA-Compliant radiant®/Spec Grade Tamper-Resistant
Duplex GFCI 20A 125V I, W, GRY, LA 5-20R
2097NA* NAFTA-Compliant radiant®/Spec Grade 20 Amp
Duplex GFCI 20A 125V I, W, –, GRY, LA, BL 5-20R
1597TRWRNA* NAFTA-Compliant Tamper-Resistant Weather-Resistant
Duplex GFCI 15A 125V I, W, –, LA 5-15R
2097TRWRNA* NAFTA-Compliant Tamper-Resistant Weather-Resistant
Duplex GFCI 20A 125V I, W, –, GRY, LA 5-20R
For more information on these and other Legrand products refer to our web site.